

HATHUA TO BARI ISHAR

**Schedule XLV-Form No. 134**

M/S KAMLESHWAR RAI DIVISION

BLOCK-HATHUA SUB-DIVISION

MMGSUY-01

**MEASUREMENT BOOK**

MB-ND-664

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134 B/P  $\Rightarrow$  3, 12, 1049=00

| Particulars                                         | Details of actual measure |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|-----------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                     | No.                       | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| 3) Const. of subgrade and earth                     |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Shoulder - do - do - all comp.                      |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMB pg no (22)                             |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 42.84                                               |                           |    |    |    | 246245200        |
| 298.84 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs 264.720/m <sup>3</sup>   |                           |    |    |    | 2,87,954200      |
| 20.21 m <sup>3</sup>                                |                           |    |    |    | 249588200        |
| 201                                                 |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 1) Const. of subgrade and earth                     |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Shoulder - do - do - all comp.                      |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMB pg no (22)                             |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 47.41 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs 251.41/m <sup>3</sup>     |                           |    |    |    | 527309200        |
| 99.96                                               |                           |    |    |    | 545661200        |
| 2199.96                                             |                           |    |    |    | 553092200        |
| Const. of GSB by providing well                     |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| graded - do - do - all comp.                        |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMB pg no (3)                              |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 123.023 m <sup>3</sup> @ 2589.74 Rs/m <sup>3</sup>  |                           |    |    |    | 3,18,598200      |
| 6) Providing, laying, compacting                    |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| WBM Gr 2 - do - do - all comp.                      |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMB pg no (5)                              |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 110.804 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs 5387.450/m <sup>3</sup> |                           |    |    |    | 5,96,951200      |
| 7) Providing, laying, spreading & compacting        |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| WBM Gr 3 - do - do - all comp.                      |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMB pg no (6)                              |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 284.123 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs 5149.43/m <sup>3</sup>  |                           |    |    |    | 14,63,089200     |
| C/O $\Rightarrow$ Rs 34,55,930200                   |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| C/O $\Rightarrow$ Rs 3482,573200                    |                           |    |    |    |                  |

Continuation

C/O  $\Rightarrow$  Rs 34,93,347200

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134 ~~6/12~~ ~~34,82,573200~~ ~~34,55,930210~~

| Particulars                                                                                                                                                                                                         | Details of actual measure |    |    |    | Contents<br>of area      |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|----|----|----|--------------------------|
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | No.                       | L. | B. | D. |                          |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | $\frac{B}{F} =$           |    |    |    | 34,93,347 <sup>200</sup> |
| (8) WMM - Providing & applying,<br>Spreading - do-do-all comp.<br>Qty vide TMB pg no (6)<br>$1621.41 \text{ m}^2 @ Rs\ 4577.506/\text{m}^2 \Rightarrow 74,22,014^{200}$                                             |                           |    |    |    |                          |
| (9) Prime coat - Providing & applying<br>prime coat with Bitumen emulsion<br>(SS-1) - do-do-all comp<br>Qty vide TMB pg no (7)<br>$13190 \text{ m}^2 @ Rs\ 57.60/\text{m}^2 \Rightarrow 7,59,744=00$                |                           |    |    |    |                          |
| (10) providing & applying T.C. with<br>Bitumen emulsion -do-do-all<br>Qty vide TMB pg no (7)<br>$13190 \text{ m}^2 @ Rs\ 19.280/\text{m}^2 \Rightarrow 2,60,898^{200}$                                              |                           |    |    |    |                          |
| (11) providing & applying T.C. with<br>Bitumen emulsion do-do<br>all comp.<br>Qty vide TMB pg no (8)<br>$13190 \text{ m}^2 @ Rs\ 16.530/\text{m}^2 \Rightarrow 2,18,031=00$<br>$C/O \Rightarrow Rs\ 1,21,54,034=00$ |                           |    |    |    |                          |

**Continuation**

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134 B/F  $\Rightarrow$  Rs 3,53,37,005.20

| Particulars                                      | Details of actual measure |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|--------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                  | No.                       | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| (i) Km stone                                     |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 6 Nos @ Rs 3064.92/Ea $\Rightarrow$              |                           |    |    |    | 18389.20         |
| (ii) 200 m stone                                 |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 23 Nos @ Rs 840.66/Ea $\Rightarrow$              |                           |    |    |    | 19335.20         |
|                                                  |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 7) Retro-reflectorised Traffic signs             |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| + do. do. - all comp.                            |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Rty vide TMB pg no (23)                          |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 1880 m <sup>2</sup> @ Rs 15089.93/m <sup>2</sup> |                           |    |    |    | 43459.20         |
|                                                  |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 8) Providing & fixing of retro-reflectorised     |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| cautionary, mandatory - do. do.                  |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| all comp.                                        |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Rty vide TMB pg no (24)                          |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 600 mm equilateral triangles                     |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 34 Nos @ Rs 4620.8/Ea $\Rightarrow$              |                           |    |    |    | 1,57,107.20      |
| 600 mm circular                                  |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 9 Nos @ Rs 6032.76/Ea $\Rightarrow$              |                           |    |    |    | 54,295.20        |
| 600 mm x 400 mm hexagon                          |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 10 Nos @ Rs 5888.22/Ea $\Rightarrow$             |                           |    |    |    | 58,882.20        |
| 900 mm x 300 mm hazard marker                    |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 20 Nos @ Rs 5888.22/Ea $\Rightarrow$             |                           |    |    |    | 1,17,764.20      |
| 900 mm side octagon                              |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 1 Nos @ Rs 10357.57/Ea $\Rightarrow$             |                           |    |    |    | 10,358.20        |
| c/o $\Rightarrow$ Rs 3,58,16,594.20              |                           |    |    |    |                  |

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134 B/P  $\Rightarrow$  Rs 3,58,16,594=0

| Particulars                                                    | Details of actual measure |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|----------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                                | No.                       | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| (19) RCC 1/5 grade boundary pillars                            |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| - do - do - all comp.                                          |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMB pg no (23)                                        |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 80 Nos @ Rs 689.710/ea $\Rightarrow$                           |                           |    |    |    | 55,177=0         |
| 2) Printing new letter & figure                                |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| - do - do - all comp.                                          |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMB pg no (23)                                        |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 140 unit @ Rs 0.77/unit $\Rightarrow$                          |                           |    |    |    | 339=0            |
| 4) Planting of trees by roadside                               |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| - do - do - all comp.                                          |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMB pg no (23)                                        |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 87 Nos @ Rs 1305.100/ea $\Rightarrow$                          |                           |    |    |    | 1,13,543=0       |
| (22) Pruning and laying of hot applied thermoplastic - do - do |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| all comp                                                       |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMB pg no (24)                                        |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| (i) At Edge of BT Portion                                      |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 700 m <sup>2</sup> @ Rs 886.50/m <sup>2</sup> $\Rightarrow$    |                           |    |    |    | 62,0550=0        |
| (ii) Pedestrian crossing                                       |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 27 m <sup>2</sup> @ Rs 886.50/m <sup>2</sup> $\Rightarrow$     |                           |    |    |    | 23955=0          |
| (iii) At edge of new pole pit                                  |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 660 m <sup>2</sup> @ Rs 988.820/m <sup>2</sup> $\Rightarrow$   |                           |    |    |    | 6,52,621=0       |
| Continued $\Rightarrow$ Rs 3,72,82,759                         |                           |    |    |    | =0               |

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134 B/F- Ps 3,72,82,75120

| Particulars                                                                                              | Details of actual measure |    |    |          | Contents of area |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|----|----|----------|------------------|
|                                                                                                          | No.                       | L. | B. | D.       |                  |
| 23) Providing & Fixing of Typical MMGSY<br>informatory sign board - do - do - all<br>comp.               |                           |    |    |          |                  |
| Qty vide TMB pg no (24)                                                                                  |                           |    |    |          |                  |
| 5 Nos @ Rs 11069.140/ea                                                                                  |                           |    |    | 551      | 345 = 0          |
| 24) E/W in excavation for foundation<br>of structure upto 3m - do - do - all<br>comp.                    |                           |    |    |          |                  |
| Qty vide TMB pg no (24)                                                                                  |                           |    |    |          |                  |
| 31.140 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs 405.830/m <sup>3</sup>                                                        |                           |    |    | 12,657   | 20               |
| 25) Primary RIS (PCC 1:2.5:5) - do<br>- do - all comp.                                                   |                           |    |    |          |                  |
| Qty vide TMB pg no (24)                                                                                  |                           |    |    |          |                  |
| 5.550 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs 7365.48/m <sup>3</sup> →                                                       |                           |    |    | 40,878   |                  |
| 26) PCC in substructure complete<br>as per drawing - do - do - all comp.                                 |                           |    |    |          |                  |
| Qty vide TMB pg no (25)                                                                                  |                           |    |    |          |                  |
| 33.740 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs 8881.230/m <sup>3</sup> →                                                     |                           |    |    | 2,82,783 |                  |
| 27) HPC-100mm Providing & laying<br>RCC Pipe NP-3 for culvert - do - do - all<br>Qty vide TMB pg no (29) |                           |    |    |          |                  |
| 7.5 Nos @ Rs 6530.64/ea →                                                                                |                           |    |    | 49,730   | 00               |

Continuation

10 → Ps 3,77,24,152 = 00

B/E  $\Rightarrow$  Rs. 3,77,24,152 = a

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                                                                | Details of actual measure |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                                            | No.                       | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| 28) Painting on parapet wall (B&W)                                         |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Painting - do - do - all comp                                              |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMB pg no (25)                                                    |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 20.640 m <sup>2</sup> @ Rs 136.59/m <sup>2</sup> $\Rightarrow$ 2819 = 00   |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 29) Brick masonry work in CM 1:3                                           |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| in parapet - do - do - all comp                                            |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMB pg no (25)                                                    |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 1.67 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs 6370.390/m <sup>3</sup> $\Rightarrow$ 1,12,565200 |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 30) Plastering with CM (1:4) on brick                                      |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| work - do - do - all comp                                                  |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMB pg no (26)                                                    |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 125.44 m <sup>2</sup> @ Rs 229.93/m <sup>2</sup> $\Rightarrow$ 28,842200   |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 31) Painting two coats including                                           |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| primer coat - do - do - all comp                                           |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMB pg no (26)                                                    |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 125.44 m <sup>2</sup> @ Rs 136.59/m <sup>2</sup> $\Rightarrow$ 17,138400   |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 32) 300 mm irrigation pipe $\rightarrow$ Provision                         |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| & laying of R.C. - do - do all comp                                        |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMB pg no (26)                                                    |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 40 RM @ Rs 1001.862/RM $\Rightarrow$ 40075 = 00                            |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| C/O $\Rightarrow$ 3,79,125,587 = a                                         |                           |    |    |    |                  |

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                           | Details of actual measure |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|---------------------------------------|---------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                       | No.                       | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| 33) Dismantling of existing structure |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| - do - do - all conf.                 |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Cement concrete                       |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMB pg no (2e)               |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 0.81 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs 692.768 ⇒    |                           |    |    |    | 561.09           |
| 1) Cement mortar                      |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMB pg no (2e)               |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 0.690 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs 325.932 ⇒   |                           |    |    |    | 9880.200         |
| 2) Removing all type of HP - do       |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| - do - all conf.                      |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMB pg no (2f)               |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 600 mm dia 900 mm dia HP.             |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| SRM @ Rs 356.134/RM ⇒                 |                           |    |    |    | 1781.00          |
| Rs 3,79,37,809.00                     |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Add GST @ 18% ⇒                       |                           |    |    |    | 68,28,805.00     |
| Add L.C @ 1% ⇒                        |                           |    |    |    | 37,937.80        |
| Add SF ⇒                              |                           |    |    |    | 3,05,072.00      |
| Total ⇒ Rs                            |                           |    |    |    | 4,54,51,064.00   |
| less below @ 0.26% ⇒ Rs               |                           |    |    |    | 1,18,172.00      |
| Rs 4,53,32,892.00                     |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| less provisions provided Rs           |                           |    |    |    | 3,90,00,000.00   |
| Net payment ⇒ Rs                      |                           |    |    |    | 63,32,892.00     |
|                                       |                           |    |    |    |                  |
|                                       |                           |    |    |    |                  |
|                                       |                           |    |    |    |                  |

Continuation

LE-NO-11, dt: 04.02.2015

Allet - 6617000 - Through Bernie

Beh. XLV Form No. 134

| Beh. XLV-Form No. 134   |                           |       |                | Contents of area |
|-------------------------|---------------------------|-------|----------------|------------------|
| Particulars             | Details of actual measure |       |                |                  |
|                         | No.                       | L.    | B.             | D.               |
| Material S/element      |                           |       |                |                  |
| E/W =                   |                           | 448.2 | m <sup>3</sup> |                  |
| Mch =                   |                           | 34.8  | m <sup>3</sup> |                  |
| Course sand =           |                           | 17.66 | m <sup>3</sup> |                  |
| Block =                 |                           | 8835  | Nos            |                  |
| Sd/-<br>25/9/2009<br>DE |                           |       |                |                  |

Continuation